Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Transfers and postings-reg.

3

Government Order No. 601-Home of 2023 Dated: 07.12.2023

In the interest of administration, the following postings of the officers of Prosecution Department, awaiting orders of posting in Home Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Shri Qazi Abdul Qayoom, Joint Director is posted as Joint Director, ZPHQ, Kashmir.
- 2. Shri Peer Afaq Ahmad, Deputy Director is posted as Deputy Director, CTC Lethpora against an available vacancy.
- 3. Shri Riaz Ahmad Dar, Chief Prosecuting Officer is posted as Chief Prosecution Officer, Anti Corruption Bureau against an available vacancy.

It is further ordered that one post of Joint Director from the overall cadre strength of Prosecution Service is transferred to the ZPHQ, Kashmir for drawl of salary in favour of Shri Qazi Abdul Qayoom Joint Director Prosecution till his posting in ZPHQ Kashmir.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Raj Kumar Goyal) IAS Financial Commissioner/ Additional Chief Secretary Dated.07 .12.2023

No: HOME-Pros/90/2023 [CC: 7311354]

Copy to the:

- 1. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 2. Director General of Prosecution, J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.
- 4. Director Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K.
- 5. Principal Accountant General (A&E) J&K.
- 6. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 7. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums.

8. Concerned officers

9. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.

10.Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Home.

11.I/c web site, Home Department.

Copy also to the:

K,

٤

1. Joint Secretary (JKL), MHA, Gol.

ŵ (Syed Yasir Farooq) JKAS

(Syed Yasır Farooq) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government